
SATURDAY MORNING NOV. 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Football NCAA Mississippi State vs. Arkansas or Texas A&M vs. Ole Miss Football 
(3)   KPTV (6:) News Pre-game Football NCAA (L) Football 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football 
(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Gifts A weekly gift showcase. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Soccer EPL Newcastle vs Man. Utd. (L) GoalZone ND Pre Football 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House Milk St. Feast Martha Cook's Meals 
(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Soccer EPL Newcastle vs Man. Utd. (L) GoalZone ND Pre Football 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fishing Pre-game Football NCAA (L) Football 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:20 T2 Trainspott... (:20) ++ Big Momma's House  (:05) ++ The Stepfather  Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy News Velshi MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN (7:55) ++ Loser Jason Biggs. +++ Top Gun Tom Cruise. (:25) +++ Stargate ('94) Kurt Russell. 

(13)   KOPB DinoT Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch 
(14)   DISC (7:00) Major Fishing Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Gold Rush 
(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Vamp Elena Tangled Transyl Jessie 16 Wishes ('10) Kendall Cross. :40 AndiM.
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order ++ Twister  
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. OK K.O.! OK K.O.!
(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Santa Paws 2: The Santa... :45 Frosty (:20) +++ Hook ('91) Dustin Hoffman, Robin Williams. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Saints and Strangers  Underworld, Inc. Underworld, Inc. Underworld, Inc. 
(20)   TBS (7:30) ++ Twins  (:45) ++ Get Him to the Greek ('10) Jonah Hill. Blast From the P... 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News We Code CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. (:35) Rose.
(27) 110 231 FOOD Bob./Da. Barefoot Barefoot Pioneer Pioneer Woman The Kitchen Cooking Holiday 
(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. OzzyandJack 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Auto Racing NASCAR Football NCAA Yale at Harvard Site: Harvard Stadium Boston, Mass. (L) 

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman +++ Rambo: First Blood  Rambo: First Blood Part II  
(31)   TLC Coupon Coupon Hodges Half Dozen Hodges Half Dozen The Healer The Healer 
(32) 185 312 HALL The Christmas Parade  Christmas at Cartwright's Alicia Witt. Christmas Incor... 
(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Am. Beauty Star Daughter for Sale  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Justice League: The Flash... :55 Justice League: Crisis ... 
(36)   ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Insane Pools Insane Pools Animal Cribs 
(37) 205 360 FNC Forbes Cash In America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island The Curse of Oak Island: Outdoors Curse Oak Island 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling 

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON NOV. 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA Kentucky at Georgia State (L) Access Hollywood News News 
(3)   KPTV Football NCAA (L) Football Football NCAA (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Matter News Pre-game /Football 
(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Sat. Gifts LOGO by Lori Goldstein Dooney & Bourke 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Football NCAA Navy at Notre Dame (L) Paid Wheel News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Steves' Craftsm. Oregon Still 
(8)   KGW (12:30) Football NCAA Navy at Notre Dame (L) Getaways St.Talk News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NCAA (L) Football Football NCAA (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:45) +++ The Da Vinci Code  (:20) T2 Trainspotting Ewan McGregor. (:20) Outlander 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live AM Joy Rachel Maddow All The Presid.. 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie +++ X-Men Hugh Jackman. (:15) +++ Miami Vice ('06) Jamie Foxx, Colin Farrell. Top Gun 
(13)   KOPB Food TestK Mexican Milk St. Motor. Woodwri. W.Shop House O.House News. 
(14)   DISC Gold Rush Gold Rush Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue
(15) 172 291 DISN Andi M. Underc. Underc. Andi M. Raven's. StuckM. Bizaard. Bunk'd Jessie Raven's. 
(16)   TNT (12:00) ++ Twister  ++ The Island ('05) Scarlett Johansson, Ewan McGregor. ++ Divergent  
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FREE (10:20) +++ Hook ('91) Robin Williams. :40 The Year With... (:45) ++ A Christmas Carol  
(19) 139 247 NATG Underworld, Inc. Underworld, Inc. Underworld, Inc. Underworld, Inc. Underworld, Inc. 
(20)   TBS 12: Blast From t... Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Grinch 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Legend Exp.Unk. Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings 
(26)   TVLAND :10 Rose. (:50) Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Holiday Baking Cookie Challenge Cookie Challenge Diners Food Guy's Big Project 
(28) 118 265 A&E Live PD Live PD Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Program Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ Rambo III ('88) Sylvester Stallone. The Lord of the Rings: The Two Towers 
(31)   TLC Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Christmas Inc... Enchanted Christmas Alexa PenaVega. Christmas in Homestead Taylor Cole. 

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Daughter for... High School Lover ('17) James Franco. Deadly Lessons ('17) Christie Burson. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:40) ++++ Justice League: Doom  ++ Green Lantern ('11) Ryan Reynolds. 

(36)   ANPL Animal Cribs R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet 
(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ America's News HQ Report Saturday Watters World 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Buying and Selling Almost Home Bargain Bargain Fixer Upper Fixer Upper 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON NOV. 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 10:Football (:25) Football NFL New England Patriots vs. Oakland Raiders (L) Whack News News

(3)   KPTV The OT College Football Paid ++ Paranormal Activity 3 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY World of X Games Paid Paid R. Park Vacation Lucy LucyShow News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Today's Top Tech Must-Have Gifts

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Monster Energy Cup Series Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Health Matters, Television for Life The Farthest Indian Summers Medicine Woman

(8)   KGW (12:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Monster Energy Cup Series Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU The OT College Football Paid Dr. Pol Mike&M. BigBang 2½Men Paid Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:45) Outlander (:45) ++ Men in Black II  (:15) +++ Miracle at St. Anna 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN (11:50) Miami Vice  (:05) Revenge of the Nerds  (:35) +++ Law Abiding Citizen Movie

(13)   KOPB (12:00) Perform. On Two Fronts W.Week Contrary News CharlieR News.

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Edge of Alaska Edge of Alaska Edge of Alaska Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN Underc. Andi M. Andi M. Underc. StuckM. Bizaard. Bunk'd Jessie (:15) +++ Frozen 
(16)   TNT Movie +++ The Hunger Games ('12) Jennifer Lawrence. The Hunger Games: Catchi...
(17) 177 297 TOON OK K.O.! TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. BareBear BareBear Gumball Gumball Teen T. Teen T.

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ A Christmas Carol ('09) Jim Carrey. (:05) ++++ Descpicable Me (:10) Home Alone 
(19) 139 247 NATG The Story of Us The Story of Us The Story of Us The Story of Us Eyewitness War

(20)   TBS Movie ++ Bruce Almighty ('03) Jim Carrey. ++ Ant-Man ('15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Food Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Basket. NCAA Basketb. NCAA Hall of Fame Tip-Off Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:) E:60 30 for 30 SportsCenter SportsCenter Champ

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Holiday Baking Chopped Chopped Iron Chef America

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars ++ We Are Marshall ('07) Matthew McConaughey. The Next Three D...

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (11:55) Young Guns  (:25) ++ Young Guns II ('90) Emilio Estevez. (:55) The Walking Dead

(31)   TLC L.I. Medium L.I. Medium L.I. Medium L.I. Medium Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Crown for ... Coming Home for Christmas  Christmas Cookies ('16) Jill Wagner.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) Killer Coach  Pregnant at 17 ('15) Josie Bissett. The Wrong Student ('17) Jessica Morris.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Gladiator ('00) Joaquin Phoenix, Russell Crowe. The Cabin in the Woods 
(36)   ANPL Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show News HQ FOX Report OBJECTified

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt

SUNDAY EVENING NOV. 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Wisdom of Crowd NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary 
(3)   KPTV Feud Feud BobBurg. BobBurg. Simps. Ghosted Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Homes The Toy Box (SF) The 45th Annual American Music Awards 
(5) 137 275 QVC Today's Top Tech Dan's Gift Guide Today's Top Tech Great Gifts 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Philadelphia vs Dallas (L) Mark Few American Ninja Blue Bloods 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Finding Your Roots Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Hidden: Plain Sight
(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Philadelphia vs Dallas (L) (:35) Sports Sunday Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Simps. BobBurg. BobBurg. Simps. Ghosted Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDream
(10) 308 504 STARZ 4:15 Miracle at S... Outlander Outlander Girlfriend Exper Outlander 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Richard Engel Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup 
(12)  514 STZEN 5:25 The Family ... (:15) +++ Jumanji ('95) Robin Williams. +++ The Game Plan  Movie 
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece 
(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Exposed Alaska/Frontier (:05) Edge of Alaska
(15) 172 291 DISN (5:15) +++ Frozen  Tangled-Series Andi M. StuckM. Underc. Bizaard. Raven's. AndiM. 
(16)   TNT 4: The Hunger Games: Catc... The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1  Good Behavior 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OK K.O.! Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:10) +++ Home Alone  (:40) ++++ Inside Out ('15) Kaitlyn Dias. (:45) +++ Elf ('03) Will Ferrell. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Hell on Earth StarTalk Hell on Earth 
(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Search Search 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Extreme Hotels 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 4: Basket. Basketball NCAA Charleston Classic (L) Champ ESPN FC E:60 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Poker World Series Poker World Series SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain This Is Life This Is Life Anthony Bourdain This Is Life 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Iron Chef Show. Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Big Project Vegas Ca Vegas Ca
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) +++ The Next Three Days  ++ Armageddon ('98,Adv) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis. 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC The Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:15) Talking Dead 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: More to Love 90 Day Fiancé To Be Announced (:05) Unexpected 
(32) 185 312 HALL The Sweetest Christmas Lacey Chabert. A Gift to Remember ('17) (P) Ali Liebert. My Christmas Love 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE The Wrong Neighbor Michael Madsen. I Am Elizabeth Smart ('17) Alana Boden. New York Prison... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++++ John Wick ('14) Keanu Reeves. ++ G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra  
(36)   ANPL Inside Me Inside Me Monsters Me Inside Me Intruders 
(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Fox News Sunday OBJECTified Next Revolution FOX Report 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Criminal Confess Snapped Snapped Snapped: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Drilling Down The Curse of Oak Island: Digging Deeper 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt Hawaii Hawaii IslndLif IslndLif Hunters Hunters 

SATURDAY EVENING NOV. 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News OpenRoad Elementary NCIS: Los Angeles 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Football NCAA (L) Whack Man Man 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:05) Football NCAA (L) :20 Studio Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC Philosophy: Beauty Great Gifts Dooney & Bourke

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Basketball NCAA Utah St./Gonz. (L) Sat. Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++++ West Side Story ('61) Natalie Wood. Northw.

(8)   KGW St.Talk Naturally Champ Give WGrace Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Football NCAA (L) Paid Goldberg Mike&M. News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) ++ Big Momma's House  Cloudy With a Chance of ... ++ Men in Black II 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (5:00) President's Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup

(12)  514 STZEN (5:30) +++ Top Gun  (:20) ++ The Ugly Truth Katherine Heigl. +++ Law Abiding Citizen Movie

(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker 800 Words Witness Witness

(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier To Be Announced

(15) 172 291 DISN StuckM. Bizaard. Bunk'd Jessie Diary of a Wimpy Kid: Dog... :40 AndiM. Andi M. Underc.

(16)   TNT (5:00) ++ Divergent Shailene Woodley. ++ Insurgent ('15) Theo James, Shailene Woodley. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. Teen Titans: Trouble in To... DB Super DB Super RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE 4:45 A Christmas ... (:55) +++ Despicable Me Steve Carell. ++++ Inside Out ('15) Kaitlyn Dias.

(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Running Wild Long Road Home Running Wild Running Wild

(20)   TBS Elf/ Shelf Grinch ++++ The Wizard of Oz Judy Garland. (:15) ++++ The Wizard of Oz 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football NCAA Scoreb. /(:15) Football NCAA (L) (:15) Football Final

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football NCAA Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain

(25) 167 326 GAC Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Teachers Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC 4: The Lord of the Rings: The Two T... +++ Young Guns ('88) Emilio Estevez. Movie

(31)   TLC CakeB. CakeB. Cake Boss Cake Boss CakeB. CakeB. CakeB. CakeB.

(32) 185 312 HALL Christmas List ('16) Alicia Witt. Coming Home for Christmas (P) Sleigh Bells Ring 
(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE Double Mommy Morgan Obenreder. I Am Elizabeth Smart ('17) Alana Boden. Elizabeth Smart

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Gladiator ('00) Joaquin Phoenix, Russell Crowe. ++++ John Wick ('14) Keanu Reeves.

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet Dr. Jeff: Extra R. Mountain Vet Cat vs. Dog

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice Criminal Confess Cold Justice Criminal Confess Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn Pawn

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Property Brothers Property Brothers Renovation

SUNDAY MORNING NOV. 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL Baltimore Ravens at Green Bay Packers (L)

(3)   KPTV NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Arizona Cardinals at Houston Texans (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week S.Rescue Wildlife Golf LPGA CME Group Tour Championship Final Round (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC Today's Top Tech Sundays With Carolyn and Dan Today's Top Tech Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Paid NASCAR Countdown (L) Auto Race NASCAR

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight A Year in Space

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Press Paid NASCAR Countdown (L) Auto Race NASCAR

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Los Angeles Rams at Minnesota Vikings (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie ++ RV ('06) Robin Williams. :15 Cloudy With a Chance o... (:45) +++ Ghostbusters 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) +++ Law Abiding Citizen  +++ Rio Grande (:50) +++ Miami Vice 
(13)   KOPB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels Nature MAKERS Performances

(14)   DISC Bush People Bush People Bushcraft Build-Off Moonshiners Moonshiners

(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Puppy Elena Tangled Transyl Jessie Diary of a Wimpy Kid: Dog... StuckM.

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order ++ Eagle Eye ('08) Shia LaBeouf.

(17) 177 297 TOON Lego DC Super Hero Girls: Brain Drain  TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Ben 10 OK K.O.!

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:40) A Dennis the Menace Christmas  (:50) ++ Jack Frost ('98) Michael Keaton.

(19) 139 247 NATG The Story of God The Story of God The Story of God The Story of God The Story of God

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Anchorman: The Legend of Ron Bur... ++ Blades of Glory 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) Tennis ATP Nitto Finals (L) Basketball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) Sunday NFL Countdown (L) Champ Basketball NCAA (L) E:60

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Rules Southern Pioneer Woman Pioneer Woman Holiday Brunch Guy's R. Cooking

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars OzzyandJack OzzyandJack S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC :25 MASH :55 MASH :25 MASH :55 MASH :25 MASH :55 MASH :25 MASH (:55) +++ Young Guns 
(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress L.I. Medium

(32) 185 312 HALL A Christmas Melody Lacey Chabert. A Rose for Christmas Rachel Boston. A Crown for Chri...
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Cromarts Chrisley Damnation Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Dirty Teacher ('13) Josie Davis. Killer Coach 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight ++++ Close Encounters of the Third Kind Richard Dreyfuss. (:35) Survivorz Julian Seager.

(36)   ANPL Infested! Infested! Infested! Intruders Intruders

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Top Gear Counting Cars: Drive Save It or Sell It

(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

MONDAY EVENING NOV. 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke KevinCan ManPlan Donuts 9JKL Scorpion 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lucifer The Gifted 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With Stars 1/2 cont'd Nov 21 The Good Doctor 
(5) 137 275 QVC G.I.L.I Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice The Brave 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Prince Philip David Letterman Independent Lens 
(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice The Brave 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lucifer The Gifted News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 5: T2 Trainspotting  Outlander Girlfriend Exper 10 Years Channing Tatum. Outlandr
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN 5:40 Son of the P... (:15) ++ The Hot Chick Rob Schneider. ++ You Don't Mess With the Zohan  
(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Art Beat Oregon David Letterman 
(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast n' Loud Fast N' Loud 
(15) 172 291 DISN (:15) ++++ Big Hero 6 ('14) Ryan Potter. BigHero6:Series Raven's. Bizaard. StuckM. Liv/Mad 
(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ The A-Team ('10) Liam Neeson. ++ The Expendables 3 ('14) Sylvester Stallone. Movie 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OK K.O.! Gumball Gumball King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) +++ Elf ('03) Will Ferrell. (:20) ++++ The Incredibles ('04) Craig T. Nelson. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc. To Catch Continent 7: An. Continent 7: An. Rocky Mountain 
(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Man/Food Man/Food Man/Food Man/Food
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Score. Basketball NCAA Hall of Fame Classic (L) Basketball NCAA UNC/Stan. (L) J & J 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NFL Atlanta vs Seattle (L) (:20) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt NFL PrimeTime 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Report CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Report CNN Tonight 
(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska 
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH (:10) Ray (:50) Ray (:25) Loves Ray Mom Mom 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Clash Grandmas Clash Grandmas Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Cookie Challenge 
(28) 118 265 A&E Escaping Polygamy Elizabeth Smart Elizabeth Smart Elizabeth Smart 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit 
(30)  254 AMC 3: Seven  +++ The Book of Eli ('09) Denzel Washington. Ride With Norman History of Comics 
(31)   TLC Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family L.I. Medium (:05) The Healer 
(32) 185 312 HALL Sleigh Bells Ring ('16) Erin Cahill. Enchanted Christmas Alexa PenaVega. The Mistletoe Pr... 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE +++ Crazy for Christmas Andrea Roth. Dear Santa ('11) Amy Acker. Dear Secret Santa  
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra  Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. 
(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers Pickers :55 Oak Isl. American Pickers Pawn Pawn 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. Tiny H. H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING NOV. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS Bull NCIS: New Orleans
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lethal Weapon The Mick Brooklyn 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Middle The Boat Dancing With Stars (SF) 2/2 from Nov 20 

(5) 137 275 QVC Perfect Presents Get the most wanted gifts of the season. The Find 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice This Is Us Chicago Med 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots The Vietnam War The Mekong River 
(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice This Is Us Chicago Med 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lethal Weapon The Mick Brooklyn News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:35) Underworld: Blood Wars  (:10) Outlander (:10) ++ Regarding Henry Harrison Ford. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN 5:20 You Don't ... (:15) ++ Baseketball ('98) Trey Parker. ++ Year One ('09) Jack Black. Movie 
(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots The Vietnam War 
(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners (:05) Moonshiners 
(15) 172 291 DISN (5:20) Big Hero 6  (:05) BigHero6 +++ Meet the Robinsons  Bizaard. StuckM. Liv/Mad 
(16)   TNT Bones Bones Major Crimes 3/5 Major Crimes 4/5 Major Crimes 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OK K.O.! Gumball Gumball King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) ++++ The Incredibles ('04) Craig T. Nelson. (:55) ++++ Descpicable Me  
(19) 139 247 NATG (4:00) Fury Brad Pitt. Long Road Home Long Road Home Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Joker's Drop Mic
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Food Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA Hall of Fame Classic (L) SportsC. Featured J & J Fantasy 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Soccer MLS SportsC. Basketball NCAA Maui Invitational (L) SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight 
(25) 167 326 GAC Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings 
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Teachers Mom 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 L. Remini Tupac (P) Who Killed Tupac? 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit (SP) Shark Tank Shark Tank The Profit 
(30)  254 AMC (5:45) ++ Two Weeks Notice  +++ The Notebook ('04) Rachel McAdams, Ryan Gosling. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Hodges Half Dozen The Little Couple The Little Couple (:05) Half Dozen 
(32) 185 312 HALL My Christmas Love Meredith Hagner. The Christmas Cure ('17) Brooke Nevin. A Perfect Christ... 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Super Smackdown Damnation 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Holiday Switch ('07) Nicole Eggert. The Flight Before Christmas  Christmas in the... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:05) ++ Need for Speed Aaron Paul. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. 
(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters Great Bear Stakeout Lost Islands 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. 
(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) Oak Island Drilling Down Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Zodiac Killer 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper (SP) H.Hunt House 
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